of twenty (20) feet from the arena fence. If the size 

of the arena permits, the front barrels shall be sixty 

(60) feet from the start/finish line and must not be 

less than ninety (90) feet apart. The distance from the 

two front barrels to the back barrel must not be less 

than one hundred five (105) feet. The time will begin 

when the horse’s nose passes the starting line. The 

contestants may start on either the right barrel or the 

left barrel. When starting on the right barrel, there 

will be one right turn and two left turns. When 

starting on the left barrel, there will be one left turn

[...]

and two right turns. Knocking down barrels while 

on course will result in a five (5) second time penalty 

added to the final time for each barrel knocked down. 

2. NSHA, V Figure Eight Stake Race. Four (4) 

stakes are used. Two (2) stakes are set one hundred 

twenty five (125) feet apart at opposite ends of the 

course (one (1) pole on each side of the start/finish 

line 62.5 feet from the start/finish line) and two (2) 

stakes are set twenty feet apart in the center of the 

course to make the start/finish line.